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Tentative Agenda

National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics
Virtual Meeting, July 20-21, 2022
Info to connect: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-11/

Wednesday, July 20

10:30 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:10 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Agenda Review

ASPE Update

Subcommittee on Standards

e Convergence 2.0 Project update

e Action: Letter with recommendations to modernize
adoption of HIPAA transaction standards

Break

Subcommittee on Standards Updates

e Status on proposals on new HIPAA transaction
standards and operating rules

e Developments in ICD-11 transition

Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality and Security

— Briefing on Current Issues in Cybersecurity

e See Panelist List below for speakers and details

Public Comment

Discussion

Wrap Up & Adjourn
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Rebecca Hines, Executive Secretary
Designated Federal Officer (DFO)

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Sharon Arnold, HHS, ASPE

Rich Landen & Denise Love
Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards

Rich Landen & Denise Love
Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Chair & Full Committee

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

(as of July 21)


https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-11/

Thursday, July 21

11:30 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Welcome Remarks/Agenda Review

Workgroup to Assess SOGI and SDOH Data and Measures
Definitions, Collection and Use — Update

Briefing on Legislative Developments in Data Privacy
e See Panelist List below for speakers and details

Break

Tribal Epidemiology Centers: Data Access and Privacy
e See Panelist List below for speakers and details

Public Comment

Standards Subcommittee
e Action: Letter with recommendations to modernize
adoption of HIPAA transaction standards

NCVHS Workplan

Closing Remarks & Adjourn
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Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Vickie Mays
Workgroup Co-chair

Melissa Goldstein & Val Watzlaf
Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Privacy,
Confidentiality and Security

Vickie Mays & Val Watzlaf

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Full Committee

Full Committee

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

(as of July 21)



NCVHS Expert Panel Briefings
on Privacy, Confidentiality and Cybersecurity
July 20-21, 2022

Current Issues in Cybersecurity
Wednesday, July 20, 2:00 — 4:00 PM

e Greg Garcia, Executive Director, Cybersecurity, Health Sector Coordinating Council

e Andrea Matwyshyn, JD, PhD, Professor of Law and Engineering Policy, Pennsylvania State University

e L. Reuven Pasternak, MD MPH MBA, Senior Advisor, National Risk Management Center (NRMC),
Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency (CISA)

e Linda Ricci, MME, MPH, Director, Division of All Hazard Response, Science and Strategic
Partnerships, Food and Drug Administration

Legislative Developments in Data Privacy
Thursday, July 21, 12:00 - 1:15 PM

e Kristin Cohen, JD, Federal Trade Commission

e Stacey Gray, JD, Future of Privacy Forum

e Lauren Riplinger, American Health Information Management Association (AHIMA)
e Cobun Zweifel-Keegan, JD, International Association of Privacy Professionals

Tribal Epidemiology Centers: Data Access and Privacy
Thursday, July 21, 2:00 - 3:30 PM

e Jerilyn LeBeau Church (Mniconjou Lakota), MSW, Chief Executive Officer, Great Plains Tribal
Leaders’ Health Board

e Abigail Echo-Hawk (Pawnee), MA, Director, Urban Indian Health Institute

e Kristin Ekelund, MSSA, Senior Analyst, Government Accountability Office

e Kirk Greenway, PhD, Principal Statistician, Indian Health Service

e Heather H. McLane, MBA (Yupik) (Kanaka Maoli), Senior Official for Privacy, Indian Health Service

e Tricia Roy, MPA, Senior Analyst, Government Accountability Office

For Panelist Bios, please visit: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-11/ under
“Related Items”
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